PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7737579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATHIRGAMASUNDARAM SOORIAKUMAR	01/11/2023
ANU AUSTIN	01/11/2023
IAN ROSE BIHAG	01/10/2023
DIETER NAEGELE-PREISSMANN	01/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOGRITY PTE LTD	
Street Address:	3F GAMBAS CRESENT	
Internal Address:	NORDCOM 1	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	757034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11156519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)621-8783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-340-1000

Email: cgrieser@cozen.com **Correspondent Name:** JEREMY M. DUKMEN

Address Line 1: 999 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 1900
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SENS0001B.USC1/00463912
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY M. DUKMEN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy M. Dukmen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=463912_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062348 FRAME: 0043

507690436

source=463912_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=463912_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=463912_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=463912_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=463912_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 062348 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Name	Address	
Kathirgamasundaram Sooriakumar	75 Boniface Drive, Rochester, New York 14620	;
Anu Austin	Block 111, 13-251, Lengkong Tiga, Singapore 410111	;
Ian Rose Bihag	MDS Compound, Sitio, Jugan Consolacion, Cebu, Philippines 6001	; and
Dieter Naegele-Preissmann	Heimesgasse 19d, Ingelheim am Rhein, Germany 55218	;

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CAPACITIVE PRESSURE SENSOR," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 11,156,519, issued October 26, 2021;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
INNOGRITY PTE LTD	3F Gambas Cresent, Nordcom 1, Singapore 757034, Singapore

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a mailing address at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 062348 FRAME: 0045

My appointment expires _____

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding

11/1/2.623 Date	(Assignor)
Date The Transfer of the Trans	Anu Austin
"	hat I know or have satisfactory evidence that Anu Austin signed this ee will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date	Signed at
(Name of Witness	(Signature of Witness)

10th January, 2028	(Ass	ignor)
Date	lan Rose Bihag	,
•	w or have satisfactory evidence that Ian Rose Bihag signs a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned	
Date	Signed at	
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	

// Ja Date	n 2023	Dicter Naegele-Preissmann (Assignor
	•	we satisfactory evidence that Dieter Naegele-Preissman e will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purpose
Date		Signed at
(Nar	oa of Witnace)	(Signature of Witness)

	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)
Date	(Efgnatory Signature)
10 Jan 2022	(Assignee)

INNOGRITY PTE LTD

SENS00018.USC1/06463912